
SUMMARY REPORT ON KINDERGARTEN UNDER LGU-ASSISTED PROGRAM

                S/Y 2012-2013

Division : EDUCARE SERVICE PROGRAM Region :  V

NAME OF                                                                                                                               KINDERGARTEN TEACHER'S INFORMATION

TEACHER AGE ELIGIBILITYYEAR IN ECE UNITS/DATE OF NO. OF M F TOTAL REMARKS

No.                 SCHOOL MUNICI- BARANGAY/  SERVICE M.A. APPOINTMENT/ CLASSES

PALITY SITIO EARNED CONTRACT 

OF SERVICE

1 ABELLA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY ABELLA HAZEL Y. PUNZAL 32 NON 5 NON 06/01/2007 2 16 7 23

2 ZARILU A. GABO 30      LET & 4 NON 06/01/2008 2 21 14 35

CIVIL SERVICE

3 BAG. NORTE EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BAG. NORTE ELENA P. LOZANO 36 NON 7 NON 06/25/2005 3 29 25 54

4 BAG. SUR EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BAG. SUR JOCELYN N. FEDERICO 54 NON 14 NON 07/25/2005 2 19 16 35

5 EDUC. CENTER II MILAGROS M. AMOROSO 66 NON 8 NON 08/25/2005 2 16 15 31

6 BALATAS EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BALATAS GEMMA M. BADANOY 48 NON 8 NON 09/25/2005 3 44 34 78

7 EDUC. CENTER II HAZEL E. PORTUGUEZ 39 LET 18 NON 10/25/2005 2 25 26 51

8 EDUC. CENTER III JUNABEL SJ RESPLANDOR 29 NON 4 NON 1/27/2010 1 7 12 19

9 CALAUAG EDUC CENTER I NAGA CITY CALAUAG SALVE G. LEONEN 42 NON 15 NON 10/4/2008 3 58 26 84

10 EDUC CENTER II GLORIA L. MORALES 35 NON 16 NON 02/01/2008 2 23 16 39

11 EDUC. CENTER III VIRGINIA G. SACAYAN 43 NON 11 NON 10/4/2008 2 30 20 50

12 CARARAYAN EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CARARAYAN GLENDA C. SAPUSAO 56 LET 10 NON 04/01/2009 2 18 28 46

13 EDUC. CENTER II ELNORA V. BERISO 52 NON 23 NON 04/01/2009 2 16 14 30

14 EDUC. CENTER III BERNADETTE M. MORON 52 NON 17 NON 11/10/2009 3 19 28 47

15 EDUC. CENTER 1V MELANIE C. AGRAVANTE 35 NON 9 NON 11/10/2009 2 12 19 31

16 EDUC. CENTER V BELMA M. SABENIANO 51 NON 14 NON 11/10/2009 2 24 14 38

17 CAROLINA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CAROLINA HILARIA R. BERAÑA 59 NON 18 NON 3/8/2007 1 15 9 24

18 EDUC. CENTER II NORYDIE PORTO 52 NON 18 NON 12/2/2009 2 13 13 26

19 EDUC. CENTER III ELIZABETH D. SALUD 57 NON 16 NON 9/4/2008 1 7 9 16

20 EDUC. CENTER IV JOLLY N. VALE 49 NON 16 NON 3/8/2007 1 6 9 15

21 EDUC. CENTER V REBECCA D. SAN ANDRES 43 NON 16 NON 12/2/2009 1 12 4 16

NAGA CITY DIVISION - Region V Bicol

ENROLMENT



22 CON. GRANDE EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CON. GRANDE JANET P. DELOS SANTOS 34 NON 14 NON 9/28/2007 3 23 22 45

23 MELOJENE Z. BAGASALA 29 NON 7 NON 10/3/2008

24 EDUC. CENTER II GRACE M. NAVIA 42 NON 18 NON 09/01/2008 2 28 25 53

25 LADY JAILU A. GAMEL 26 NON 6 NON 9/5/2008

26 EDUC. CENTER III GLACY ANN B. ALDEN 26 NON 7 NON 9/5/2008 2 15 16 31

27 CON. PEQUENA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CON. PEQUEÑA LORENA L. ESTAYANI 38 LET 14 NON 3/9/2008 2 27 26 53

28 JOCELYN C. VALEN 46 NON 18 NON 10/3/2008 2 29 32 61

29 EDUC. CENTER II LOURDES R. BORLAZA 50 NON 18 NON 09/08/2009 3 44 41 85

30 EDUC. CENTER III VILMA R. CANLAS 39 NON 18 NON 8/20/2008 2 18 16 34

31 EDUC. CENTER IV CLEOTILDE B. STO. DOMINGO 62 NON 17 NON 8/20/2008 2 19 25 44

32 EDUC. CENTER V MA. THERESA Y. STO. TOMAS 42 NON 14 NON 09/01/2009 1 11 15 26

33 EDUC. CENTER VI MARIVIC C. BRUCAL 41 NON 12 NON 11/01/2009 2 17 14 31

34 LAILANIE NAVARRO 29 NON 15 NON 8/20/2008 2 15 12 27

35 EDUC. CENTER VIII RIZZA R. VARGAS 38 NON 7 NON 10/3/2008 3 36 42 78

36 ALITA T. GERNA 38 LET 9 NON 09/01/2009 1 12 10 22

37 DAYANGDANG EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY DAYANGDANG LUISA N. BELO 56 NON 23 NON 4/8/2009 1 21 9 30

38 MA. LESLIE D. PAULAR 20 NON NEW NON 06/02/2012 1 5 11 16

39 DINAGA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY DINAGA CHERRY N. FLORANZA 45 NON 17 NON 8/19/2008 1 15 11 26

40 DEL ROSARIO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY DEL ROSARIO ERLINDA T. TIZON 44 NON 17 NON 9/19/2007 2 21 17 38

41 EDUC. CENTER II SONIA D. OLLETA 37 LET 13 ECE & M.A. 1/27/2010 2 32 24 56

42 SHARON VELASCO 32 LET NEW NON 06/02/2012

43 IGUALDAD EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY IGUALDAD MARY-JO A. DIMASAYAO 41 NON 7 NON 2006 2 16 18 34

44 EDUC. CENTER II PURIFICACION V. PAGLINAWAN 56 NON 22 NON 1991 2 16 17 33

45 LERMA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY LERMA AMALIA T. SABANGAN 43 NON 18 NON 1995 2 27 19 46

46 EDUC. CENTER II MARILYN F. COLIS 49 NON 11 NON 2002 2 26 28 54

47 LIBOTON EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY LIBOTON RENEE A. EBORDE 59 NON 13 NON 2000 2 15 12 27

48 EDUC. CENTER II NOREENZITA B. ABREU 40 LET 16 NON 1997 1 16 7 23

49 MABOLO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY MABOLO ROWENA S. TABUYAN 27 LET 4 NON 2009 2 29 13 42

50 EDUC. CENTER II RUBELYN G. BRIONES 31 NON 8 NON 2005 2 18 16 34

51 PACOL EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PACOL EDITA M. OTILLA 53 NON 27 NON 1986 2 26 34 60

52 EDUC. CENTER II EDNA P. MIMAY 47 NON 18 NON 1995 2 23 14 37

53 EDUC. CENTER III MA. VICTORIA B. OTILLA 37 NON 19 NON 1994 2 23 17 40

54 EDUC. CENTER IV MARICEL O. ALMAZAR 35 NON 7 NON 07/03/2005 1 14 10 24

55 PANICUASON EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PANICUASON NINALYN C. AREVALO 29 NON 7 NON 2006 1 18 11 29



56 EDUC. CENTER II BEVERLY I. ABASOLA 38 NON 7 NON 2006 1 16 12 28

57 PEÑAFRANCIA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PEÑAFRANCIA LILIA R. JOVEN 66 NON 31 NON 1982 1 10 13 23

58 EDUC. CENTER II SALVACION M. DELA CRUZ 49 NON 10 NON 2003 2 18 18 36

59 EDUC. CENTER III MARIBETH B. AMPARADO 28 NON 4 NON 2009 2 19 23 42

60 SABANG EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SABANG LAURA D. BRIONES 50 LET 22 NON 1991 2 33 29 62

61 EDUC. CENTER II APRIL M. ENRIQUEZ 28 NON 8 NON 2005 2 15 12 27

62 SAN FELIPE EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN FELIPE MARILOU C. PANGANIBAN 39 NON 8 NON 2005 1 11 23 34

63 EDUC. CENTER II MADELENE AVERILLA 27 NON NEW NON 2011 3 41 56 97

64 SAN FRANCISCOEDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN FRANCISCO NATIVIDAD S. DIANELA 65 LET 17 NON 1996 1 6 9 15

65 MA. CRISTINA C. LADAGA 42 NON 9 NON 2004 1 15 12 27

66 SAN ISIDRO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN ISIDRO TERESITA R. JORNALES 36 NON 8 NON 2005 1 13 13 26

67 EDUC. CENTER II JULIETA B. AVILA 33 NON 10 NON 2003 1 10 15 25

68 EDUC. CENTER III BRENDALY D. FELIN 45 NON 8 NON 2005 1 14 11 25

69 EDUC. CENTER IV VIRGINIA C. IBARRETA 49 NON 3 NON 2010 1 11 10 21

70 STA. CRUZ EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY STA. CRUZ ANGELINA V. ZALETA 54 NON 25 NON 1988 2 36 20 56

71 AMALIA DE VERGARA 31 NON NEW NON 2012 1 5 11 16

72 TABUCO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY TABUCO CORAZON C. ABIAS 65 NON 19 NON 1994 2 22 20 42

73 EDUC. CENTER II OLIVA N. LEGASPI 65 NON 19 NON 1994 2 11 13 24

74 EDUC. CENTER III MARIA CECILIA P. ESTRELLA 42 NON 15 NON 1998 1 19 12 31

75 EDUC. CENTER IV CYRIL S. MODINO 39 NON 13 NON 2000 2 19 20 39

76 TINAGO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY TINAGO HELEN C. ADOLFO 52 NON 15 NON 1998 1 12 8 20

77 EDUC. CENTER II MA. CORAZON H. PARCON 45 CIVIL SERVICE 11 NON 2002 2 19 26 45

78 TRIANGULO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY TRIANGULO OFELIA J. AYCARDO 46 NON 12 NON 2001 1 13 13 26

79 EDUC. CENTER II LUZ M. FLORDELIZ 43 NON 18 NON 1995 2 12 23 35

80 EDUC. CENTER III EVANGELINE VELASQUEZ 49 NON NEW NON 2011 1 13 13 26

81 RESOURCE NAGA CITY SEED NAGA CITY TINAGO MADONNA J. AYCARDO 25 LET 3 NON 2009 2 16 18 34

82 CENTER MONTESSORI I EDNA P. SAN JOSE 45 NON 11 NON 02/01/2008 1 7 9 16

83 CRISELDA A. BORBE 37 NON 4 NON 2008 2 16 17 33

84 NAGA CITY SEED NAGA CITY TINAGO NORALYN C. DE ASIS 39 NON 15 NON 1998 2 18 19 37

85 MONTESSORI II MIA T. FELIPE 42 NON 11 NON 4/8/2009 2 9 13 22

86 ELIZABETH G. BARTOLOME 39 NON 3 NON 2009 2 8 15 23

GRAND TOTAL 1572 1483 3040



Prepared by : Certified true and correct :

____________________________               ___________________________

EILLAINE V. DEMATERA           ELSIE MARIA M. ROMANO

Signature Over Printed Name         ECCDD, Division Head

      

Date : August 10, 2012

                                                 SUMMARY REPORT ON KINDERGARTEN UNDER  DAYCARE CENTER PROGRAM 

   ( 5 YEAR OLD ENROLMENT ONLY) S/Y 2012-2013

Division :  EDUCARE SERVICE PROGRAM Region :  V

NAME OF                                                                                                                               KINDERGARTEN TEACHER'S INFORMATION ENROLMENT

TEACHER AGE ELIGIBILITYYEAR IN ECE UNITS/DATE OF NO. OF M F TOTAL REMARKS

No.                              SCHOOL MUNICI- BARANGAY/  SERVICE M.A. APPOINTMENT/ CLASSES

PALITY SITIO EARNED CONTRACT 

OF SERVICE

1 ABELLA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY ABELLA HAZEL Y. PUNZAL 32 NON 5 NON 06/01/2007 2 8 4 12

2 ZARILU A. GABO 30      LET & 4 NON 06/01/2008 2 3 2 5

CIVIL SERVICE

3 BAG. NORTE EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BAG. NORTE ELENA P. LOZANO 36 NON 7 NON 06/25/2005 3 2 2

4 BAG. SUR EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BAG. SUR JOCELYN N. FEDERICO 54 NON 14 NON 07/25/2005 2 4 5 9

5 EDUC. CENTER II MILAGROS M. AMOROSO 66 NON 8 NON 08/25/2005 2 5 1 6

6 BALATAS EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY BALATAS GEMMA M. BADANOY 48 NON 8 NON 09/25/2005 3 31 20 51

7 EDUC. CENTER II HAZEL E. PORTUGUEZ 39 LET 18 NON 10/25/2005 2 10 10 20

8 EDUC. CENTER III JUNABEL SJ RESPLANDOR 29 NON 4 NON 1/27/2010 1 1 2 3

9 CALAUAG EDUC CENTER I NAGA CITY CALAUAG SALVE G. LEONEN 42 NON 15 NON 10/4/2008 3 13 8 21

10 EDUC CENTER II GLORIA L. MORALES 35 NON 16 NON 02/01/2008 2 12 12

11 EDUC. CENTER III VIRGINIA G. SACAYAN 43 NON 11 NON 10/4/2008 2 3 5 8

12 CARARAYAN EDUC. CENTER II NAGA CITY CARARAYAN ELNORA V. BERISO 52 NON 23 NON 04/01/2009 2 3 3 6

13 EDUC. CENTER III BERNADETTE M. MORON 52 NON 17 NON 11/10/2009 3 4 4 8

14 EDUC. CENTER 1V MELANIE C. AGRAVANTE 35 NON 9 NON 11/10/2009 2 2 2

15 EDUC. CENTER V BELMA M. SABENIANO 51 NON 14 NON 11/10/2009 2 10 8 18

16 CAROLINA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CAROLINA HILARIA R. BERAÑA 59 NON 18 NON 3/8/2007 1 7 2 9



17 EDUC. CENTER II NORYDIE PORTO 52 NON 18 NON 12/2/2009 2 3 3

18 EDUC. CENTER III ELIZABETH D. SALUD 57 NON 16 NON 9/4/2008 1 2 4 6

19 EDUC. CENTER IV JOLLY N. VALE 49 NON 16 NON 3/8/2007 1 2 2

20 EDUC. CENTER V REBECCA D. SAN ANDRES 43 NON 16 NON 12/2/2009 1 4 3 7

21 CON. PEQUENA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY CON. PEQUEÑA LORENA L. ESTAYANI 38 LET 14 NON 3/9/2008 2 16 15 31

22 JOCELYN C. VALEN 46 NON 18 NON 10/3/2008 2 11 14 25

23 EDUC. CENTER II LOURDES R. BORLAZA 50 NON 18 NON 09/08/2009 3 15 20 35

24 EDUC. CENTER III VILMA R. CANLAS 39 NON 18 NON 8/20/2008 2 14 2 16

25 EDUC. CENTER IV CLEOTILDE B. STO. DOMINGO 62 NON 17 NON 8/20/2008 2 10 6 16

26 EDUC. CENTER V MA. THERESA Y. STO. TOMAS 42 NON 14 NON 09/01/2009 1 5 3 8

27 EDUC. CENTER VI MARIVIC C. BRUCAL 41 NON 12 NON 11/01/2009 2 8 3 11

28 LAILANIE NAVARRO 29 NON 15 NON 8/20/2008 2 4 3 7

29 EDUC. CENTER VIII RIZZA R. VARGAS 38 NON 7 NON 10/3/2008 3 26 26

30 ALITA T. GERNA 38 LET 9 NON 09/01/2009 1 2 3 5

31 DAYANGDANG EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY DAYANGDANG LUISA N. BELO 56 NON 23 NON 4/8/2009 1 6 3 9

32 MA. LESLIE D. PAULAR 20 NON NEW NON 06/02/2012 1 1 1 2

33 DINAGA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY DINAGA CHERRY N. FLORANZA 45 NON 17 NON 8/19/2008 1 3 3

34 DEL ROSARIO NAGA CITY DEL ROSARIO SHARON VELASCO 32 LET NEW NON 06/02/2012 2 5 1 6

35 IGUALDAD EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY IGUALDAD MARY-JO A. DIMASAYAO 41 NON 7 NON 2006 2 2 2

36 EDUC. CENTER II PURIFICACION V. PAGLINAWAN 56 NON 22 NON 1991 2 6 6 12

37 LERMA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY LERMA AMALIA T. SABANGAN 43 NON 18 NON 1995 2 6 9 15

38 EDUC. CENTER II MARILYN F. COLIS 49 NON 11 NON 2002 2 6 5 11

39 LIBOTON EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY LIBOTON RENEE A. EBORDE 59 NON 13 NON 2000 2 11 8 19

40 MABOLO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY MABOLO ROWENA S. TABUYAN 27 LET 4 NON 2009 2 12 4 16

41 EDUC. CENTER II RUBELYN G. BRIONES 31 NON 8 NON 2005 2 3 2 5

42 PACOL EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PACOL EDITA M. OTILLA 53 NON 27 NON 1986 2 8 3 11

43 EDUC. CENTER II EDNA P. MIMAY 47 NON 18 NON 1995 2 7 7

44 EDUC. CENTER III MA. VICTORIA B. OTILLA 37 NON 19 NON 1994 2 12 7 19

45 EDUC. CENTER IV MARICEL O. ALMAZAR 35 NON 7 NON 07/03/2005 1 7 2 9

46 PANICUASON EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PANICUASON NINALYN C. AREVALO 29 NON 7 NON 2006 1 3 3

47 EDUC. CENTER II BEVERLY I. ABASOLA 38 NON 7 NON 2006 1 16 16

48 PEÑAFRANCIA EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY PEÑAFRANCIA LILIA R. JOVEN 66 NON 31 NON 1982 1 2 6 16

49 EDUC. CENTER II SALVACION M. DELA CRUZ 49 NON 10 NON 2003 2 6 1 7

50 EDUC. CENTER III MARIBETH B. AMPARADO 28 NON 4 NON 2009 2 3 6 9



51 SABANG EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SABANG LAURA D. BRIONES 50 LET 22 NON 1991 2 14 7 21

52 EDUC. CENTER II APRIL M. ENRIQUEZ 28 NON 8 NON 2005 2 6 6 12

53 SAN FELIPE EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN FELIPE MARILOU C. PANGANIBAN 39 NON 8 NON 2005 1 6 9 15

54 EDUC. CENTER II MADELENE AVERILLA 27 NON NEW NON 2012 3 12 16 28

55 SAN FRANCISCOEDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN FRANCISCO NATIVIDAD S. DIANELA 65 LET 17 NON 1996 1 2 4 6

56 MA. CRISTINA C. LADAGA 42 NON 9 NON 2004 1 2 1 3

57 SAN ISIDRO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY SAN ISIDRO TERESITA R. JORNALES 36 NON 8 NON 2005 1 6 4 10

58 EDUC. CENTER II JULIETA B. AVILA 33 NON 10 NON 2003 1 7 1 8

59 EDUC. CENTER III BRENDALY D. FELIN 45 NON 8 NON 2005 1 5 6 11

60 EDUC. CENTER IV VIRGINIA C. IBARRETA 49 NON 3 NON 2010 1 1 1 2

61 STA. CRUZ EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY STA. CRUZ ANGELINA V. ZALETA 54 NON 25 NON 1988 2 5 5

62 TABUCO EDUC. CENTER II NAGA CITY TABUCO OLIVA N. LEGASPI 65 NON 19 NON 1994 2 1 1

63 EDUC. CENTER III MARIA CECILIA P. ESTRELLA 42 NON 15 NON 1998 1 2 1 3

64 TINAGO EDUC. CENTER I NAGA CITY TINAGO HELEN C. ADOLFO 52 NON 15 NON 1998 1 1 1

65 EDUC. CENTER II MA. CORAZON H. PARCON 45 CIVIL SERVICE 11 NON 2002 2 7 9 16

66 TRIANGULO EDUC. CENTER II NAGA CITY TRIANGULO LUZ M. FLORDELIZ 43 NON 18 NON 1995 2 4 8 12

67 EDUC. CENTER III EVANGELINE VELASQUEZ 49 NON NEW NON 2012 1 5 4 9

68 RESOURCE MONTESSORI I NAGA CITY TINAGO CRISELDA A. BORBE 37 NON 4 NON 2008 2 7 10 17

69 CENTER NAGA CITY SEED MADONNA J. AYCARDO 25 LET 3 NON 2009 2 15 19 34

70 MONTESSORI II NAGA CITY TINAGO NORALYN C. DE ASIS 39 NON 15 NON 1998 2 11 9 20

GRAND TOTAL 471 342 821

Prepared by : Certified true and correct :

____________________________                __________________________

EILLAINE V. DEMATERA           ELSIE MARIA M. ROMANO

Signature Over Printed Name         ECCDD, Division Head

      

Date : August 10, 2012


